
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 2 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Matilda Torres 00:15:45 34

2 Clovis West 00:16:26 109

3 Madera South 00:16:32 125

4 Porterville 00:16:37 139

5 Arroyo Grande 00:16:38 141

6 Monache 00:16:50 175

7 Tulare Western 00:16:51 179

8 Stockdale 00:17:19 253

9 Paso Robles 00:17:22 280

10 Centennial 00:17:28 293

11 El Diamante 00:17:39 310

12 Hoover 00:17:46 339

13 Mira Monte 00:17:51 352

14 Frontier 00:17:57 376

15 Madera 00:18:08 411

16 Dinuba 00:18:27 470

17 North Bakersfield 00:18:48 517

18 Independence 00:18:50 533

19 Lemoore 00:18:50 541

20 Golden West 00:18:54 548

21 West Bakersfield 00:18:50 548

22 Foothill (Bakersfield) 00:18:57 559

23 South Bakersfield 00:19:10 604

24 Justin Garza 00:19:14 615

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fresno 00:20:28 3
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Matilda Torres 00:15:45 7 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 410 Benjamin Fernandez 00:15:19.43 1

2 3 409 Alfonso Del Toro 00:15:35.56 3

3 4 412 Hunter Hannah 00:15:38.35 4

4 6 415 Antonio Santiago 00:15:47.53 6

5 20 414 Angel Ramirez 00:16:24.73 20

6 26 411 Michael Garcia 00:16:36.47 (26)

7 47 413 Azarel Meza 00:17:14.67 (47)

2 Clovis West 00:16:26 7 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 321 Blake Holtermann 00:15:58.70 10

2 18 320 Ethan Gomez 00:16:22.69 18

3 21 318 Jeremiah Blevins 00:16:28.82 21

4 29 327 Ryland Sutliff 00:16:40.23 29

5 31 324 Gabriel Meraz 00:16:44.39 31

6 55 325 Manit Monga 00:17:30.40 (55)

7 82 322 Evan Jacobson 00:18:11.60 (82)

3 Madera South 00:16:32 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1166 Gadiel Ramirez 00:16:01.03 11

2 12 1167 Miguel Rebollo 00:16:02.04 12

3 24 1165 Erwin Ortiz 00:16:33.94 24

4 27 1162 Damian Barrera 00:16:39.44 27

5 51 1168 Russell Ruiz 00:17:24.98 51

6 59 1163 Felimon Gonzaga 00:17:34.44 (59)

7 73 1164 Jesse Merino 00:18:01.71 (73)

4 Porterville 00:16:37 7 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 456 Isaac Saravia 00:15:54.42 8

2 16 449 Miguel Aldaco 00:16:19.37 16

3 28 451 Rodolfo Gomez 00:16:39.71 28

4 30 452 Jesus Jimenez 00:16:42.93 30

5 57 453 Heriberto Martinez 00:17:32.09 57

6 61 450 Jason Chavez 00:17:39.09 (61)

7 86 454 Aaron Rankin 00:18:17.40 (86)

5 Arroyo Grande 00:16:38 7 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 306 Sam Jurcazak 00:15:45.79 5

2 32 303 Owen Carter 00:16:44.63 32

3 33 307 Lucas Korth 00:16:48.77 33

4 34 305 Tyler Haynes 00:16:50.51 34

5 37 310 Sebastian Pille 00:17:01.42 37

6 43 302 Nicolas Brown 00:17:09.57 (43)

7 48 304 Luke Dremsa 00:17:14.87 (48)

6 Monache 00:16:50 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 428 Mason Mamauag 00:16:03.51 13

2 17 427 Conner Machado 00:16:22.63 17
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3 19 429 Devin Marino 00:16:24.28 19

4 58 426 Jaydian Carrillo-Castillo 00:17:33.15 58

5 68 430 Miguel Pedraza 00:17:47.65 68

6 84 431 Nicolas Ramos 00:18:13.45 (84)

7 103 425 Ashton Blackmon 00:18:36.51 (103)

7 Tulare Western 00:16:51 7 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 472 Joseph Bermudez 00:15:56.18 9

2 14 480 Jose Segura 00:16:10.17 14

3 39 477 Joshue Luna 00:17:01.61 39

4 54 478 Jacob Olivares 00:17:27.48 54

5 63 476 Noah Garcia 00:17:42.34 63

6 69 473 Angel Diaz Molina 00:17:50.96 (69)

7 76 475 Victor Esparza 00:18:05.55 (76)

8 Stockdale 00:17:19 6 253

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 471 Marcus Parada 00:16:17.57 15

2 23 470 John Paul Pacheco 00:16:31.15 23

3 60 466 Oliver Erickson 00:17:37.07 60

4 72 468 Benjamin Lehndorfer 00:18:00.87 72

5 83 465 Mason Bucher 00:18:12.15 83

6 89 467 Luke Hanson 00:18:18.96 (89)

9 Paso Robles 00:17:22 7 280

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 442 Brian Arndt 00:15:30.12 2

2 49 447 Luke Kleinman 00:17:17.07 49

3 62 440 Levi Anderson 00:17:41.37 62

4 79 444 Liam Ellersick 00:18:08.11 79

5 88 443 Jack Bedrosian 00:18:17.83 88

6 90 448 Braeden Putman 00:18:23.50 (90)

7 99 441 Joseph Arce 00:18:35.43 (99)

10 Centennial 00:17:28 7 293

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 316 Shane Sparks 00:15:48.51 7

2 42 317 Alexander Vasquez 00:17:08.58 42

3 64 311 Adam Brady 00:17:44.88 64

4 74 315 Noah Lessley 00:18:02.54 74

5 106 313 Quinton Fuentes 00:18:38.11 106

6 132 314 Devin Hinojoso 00:19:27.96 (131)

7 140 312 Carlos Felix 00:19:37.22 (139)

11 El Diamante 00:17:39 7 310

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 334 Matthew Bravo 00:17:14.59 46

2 50 338 Charlie McLelland 00:17:18.73 50

3 56 335 William Green 00:17:31.12 56

4 71 341 Alejandro Zegarra Bustamante 00:17:57.69 71

5 87 336 Diego Hachee 00:18:17.56 87

6 110 339 Sebastian Smith 00:18:47.53 (110)

7 111 337 Brooklyn McDonald 00:18:53.14 (111)

12 Hoover 00:17:46 7 339

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 1196 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas 00:16:34.44 25
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2 65 1191 Ezequiel Diaz 00:17:45.43 65

3 67 1197 Nabor Villa Leyva 00:17:45.94 67

4 78 1193 Max Fernandez 00:18:07.92 78

5 104 1192 Luis Duron 00:18:36.94 104

6 120 1195 Austin Newman 00:19:11.81 (120)

7 121 1194 Jacob Gutierrez 00:19:13.55 (121)

13 Mira Monte 00:17:51 8 352

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 420 Angel Martinez 00:16:53.30 35

2 45 417 Gilbert Al-Hamidi 00:17:14.10 45

3 70 421 Pedro Martinez 00:17:56.08 70

4 94 422 Andres Ramirez 00:18:31.76 94

5 108 424 Angel Vasquez-Garcia 00:18:41.39 108

6 137 419 Excevier Aquino 00:19:32.28 (136)

7 152 418 Aiden Anchondo 00:20:16.52 (151)

14 Frontier 00:17:57 7 376

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 364 Christopher Wells 00:16:30.52 22

2 40 358 Elijah Fordham 00:17:07.85 40

3 97 363 Joshua Perez 00:18:34.58 97

4 101 360 Blaine Lozano 00:18:35.67 101

5 116 357 Issac Arismendez 00:18:57.77 116

6 130 359 Bryson Graham 00:19:26.65 (129)

7 165 361 Octavian Maldonado 00:21:38.44 (161)

15 Madera 00:18:08 7 411

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 402 Adrian Abundiz 00:17:12.94 44

2 75 405 Robert Rivera 00:18:05.43 75

3 80 404 Alexander Machuca 00:18:08.29 80

4 105 403 Nathaniel Farias 00:18:37.39 105

5 107 406 Max Santos 00:18:39.77 107

6 112 407 Edwin Sylvester 00:18:53.39 (112)

7 156 408 Christian Valenzuela 00:20:32.50 (155)

16 Dinuba 00:18:27 6 470

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 330 Jordan Harp 00:17:08.12 41

2 93 329 Marcus Carrillo 00:18:29.75 93

3 100 331 Matthew Lopez 00:18:35.67 100

4 102 333 Dominic Villanueva 00:18:36.21 102

5 135 332 Luis Vazquez 00:19:29.76 134

6 139 328 Santiago Aguilar 00:19:34.03 (138)

17 North Bakersfield 00:18:48 6 517

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 437 Luis Molina Villanueva 00:17:25.68 52

2 53 436 Fabian Molina Villanueva 00:17:26.39 53

3 119 434 Emilson Giron-Hernandez 00:19:05.41 119

4 142 435 Aidan Macias 00:19:41.36 141

5 153 439 Jesus Sandoval 00:20:21.59 152

6 160 433 Jasiel Flores 00:21:02.87 (158)

18 Independence 00:18:50 7 533

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 77 379 Ayden Galvan 00:18:07.76 77
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2 92 384 Juan Carlos Valdez 00:18:28.73 92

3 115 380 Josue Macias 00:18:55.35 115

4 123 377 Connor Castaneda 00:19:17.46 123

5 127 382 Ricardo Mendez 00:19:21.97 126

6 146 383 Brian Razo 00:19:46.94 (145)

7 158 378 John Galindo Trevino 00:20:45.99 (156)

19 Lemoore 00:18:50 6 541

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 66 395 Ilias Gonzalez 00:17:45.70 66

2 96 396 Isaac Lanson 00:18:32.85 96

3 117 401 Joseph Smith 00:19:01.95 117

4 122 398 Anthony Salas 00:19:15.85 122

5 141 400 Ethan Silvestre 00:19:37.67 140

6 161 394 Ethan Ayala 00:21:06.34 (159)

20 Golden West 00:18:54 7 548

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 370 Miguel Martinez 00:16:59.85 36

2 98 376 Jacob Westra 00:18:35.35 98

3 126 366 Boston Doody 00:19:21.59 125

4 144 369 Zachary Huerta 00:19:45.37 143

5 147 367 Bryan Fajardo 00:19:47.88 146

6 154 368 Rocky Hernandez 00:20:22.76 (153)

7 155 374 Daniel Sorenson 00:20:28.11 (154)

21 West Bakersfield 00:18:50 7 548

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 81 486 Jasil Padilla 00:18:10.09 81

2 109 483 Carlos Elvir Montano 00:18:41.62 109

3 113 487 Benjamin Pantoja 00:18:53.46 113

4 118 482 Gabrye Benitez 00:19:03.61 118

5 128 484 Juan Lopez-Estrada 00:19:25.17 127

6 166 485 Christopher Martinez 00:23:33.36 (162)

7 167 481 Angel Aguirre 00:26:13.02 (163)

22 Foothill (Bakersfield) 00:18:57 7 559

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 348 JuanAndre Ramirez 00:17:01.49 38

2 124 347 Julian Lopez 00:19:17.99 124

3 129 346 Rodrigo Hernandez 00:19:25.49 128

4 133 344 Kevin Dominguez 00:19:28.79 132

5 138 345 Alexander Estrada 00:19:32.58 137

6 148 343 Juan Carbajal Lopez 00:19:50.07 (147)

7 149 350 Matthew Sanchez 00:19:50.81 (148)

23 South Bakersfield 00:19:10 6 604

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 85 462 Samuel Rivera Mora 00:18:17.15 85

2 114 461 Elijah Perez 00:18:55.18 114

3 131 459 Daysean Cooper 00:19:27.01 130

4 134 463 Darnell Wright 00:19:29.57 133

5 143 457 Zane Daniel Burgos 00:19:44.02 142

6 150 458 Jacob Camargo 00:19:54.43 (149)

24 Justin Garza 00:19:14 7 615

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 91 392 Gregory Saldate 00:18:26.61 91
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2 95 391 Jason Nolte 00:18:32.59 95

3 136 388 Jack Eastman 00:19:30.34 135

4 145 387 Shawn Campbell 00:19:46.58 144

5 151 393 Sonny Zavalza 00:19:58.23 150

6 159 386 Max Boesch 00:20:53.44 (157)

7 164 390 Braulio Munoz 00:21:38.01 (160)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 410 Benjamin Fernandez SR 00:15:19.43 Matilda Torres

2 2 442 Brian Arndt SR 00:15:30.12 Paso Robles

3 3 409 Alfonso Del Toro SR 00:15:35.56 Matilda Torres

4 4 412 Hunter Hannah SR 00:15:38.35 Matilda Torres

5 5 306 Sam Jurcazak SR 00:15:45.79 Arroyo Grande

6 6 415 Antonio Santiago SO 00:15:47.53 Matilda Torres

7 7 316 Shane Sparks SR 00:15:48.51 Centennial

8 8 456 Isaac Saravia JR 00:15:54.42 Porterville

9 9 472 Joseph Bermudez FR 00:15:56.18 Tulare Western

10 10 321 Blake Holtermann SR 00:15:58.70 Clovis West

11 11 1166 Gadiel Ramirez JR 00:16:01.03 Madera South

12 12 1167 Miguel Rebollo SR 00:16:02.04 Madera South

13 13 428 Mason Mamauag SR 00:16:03.51 Monache

14 14 480 Jose Segura SR 00:16:10.17 Tulare Western

15 15 471 Marcus Parada SR 00:16:17.57 Stockdale

16 16 449 Miguel Aldaco JR 00:16:19.37 Porterville

17 17 427 Conner Machado SR 00:16:22.63 Monache

18 18 320 Ethan Gomez JR 00:16:22.69 Clovis West

19 19 429 Devin Marino SR 00:16:24.28 Monache

20 20 414 Angel Ramirez SR 00:16:24.73 Matilda Torres

21 21 318 Jeremiah Blevins FR 00:16:28.82 Clovis West

22 22 364 Christopher Wells SR 00:16:30.52 Frontier

23 23 470 John Paul Pacheco JR 00:16:31.15 Stockdale

24 24 1165 Erwin Ortiz SO 00:16:33.94 Madera South

25 25 1196 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas SR 00:16:34.44 Hoover

26 (26) 411 Michael Garcia JR 00:16:36.47 Matilda Torres

27 27 1162 Damian Barrera FR 00:16:39.44 Madera South

28 28 451 Rodolfo Gomez SR 00:16:39.71 Porterville

29 29 327 Ryland Sutliff JR 00:16:40.23 Clovis West

30 30 452 Jesus Jimenez JR 00:16:42.93 Porterville

31 31 324 Gabriel Meraz SO 00:16:44.39 Clovis West

32 32 303 Owen Carter SR 00:16:44.63 Arroyo Grande

33 33 307 Lucas Korth SR 00:16:48.77 Arroyo Grande

34 34 305 Tyler Haynes JR 00:16:50.51 Arroyo Grande

35 35 420 Angel Martinez SR 00:16:53.30 Mira Monte

36 36 370 Miguel Martinez FR 00:16:59.85 Golden West

37 37 310 Sebastian Pille FR 00:17:01.42 Arroyo Grande

38 38 348 JuanAndre Ramirez SR 00:17:01.49 Foothill (Bakersfield)

39 39 477 Joshue Luna JR 00:17:01.61 Tulare Western

40 40 358 Elijah Fordham SR 00:17:07.85 Frontier

41 41 330 Jordan Harp SR 00:17:08.12 Dinuba

42 42 317 Alexander Vasquez SO 00:17:08.58 Centennial

43 (43) 302 Nicolas Brown SO 00:17:09.57 Arroyo Grande

44 44 402 Adrian Abundiz SO 00:17:12.94 Madera

45 45 417 Gilbert Al-Hamidi JR 00:17:14.10 Mira Monte

46 46 334 Matthew Bravo FR 00:17:14.59 El Diamante

47 (47) 413 Azarel Meza SR 00:17:14.67 Matilda Torres

48 (48) 304 Luke Dremsa JR 00:17:14.87 Arroyo Grande

49 49 447 Luke Kleinman JR 00:17:17.07 Paso Robles

50 50 338 Charlie McLelland FR 00:17:18.73 El Diamante

51 51 1168 Russell Ruiz SO 00:17:24.98 Madera South
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52 52 437 Luis Molina Villanueva SO 00:17:25.68 North Bakersfield

53 53 436 Fabian Molina Villanueva FR 00:17:26.39 North Bakersfield

54 54 478 Jacob Olivares JR 00:17:27.48 Tulare Western

55 (55) 325 Manit Monga SR 00:17:30.40 Clovis West

56 56 335 William Green FR 00:17:31.12 El Diamante

57 57 453 Heriberto Martinez SR 00:17:32.09 Porterville

58 58 426 Jaydian Carrillo-Castillo JR 00:17:33.15 Monache

59 (59) 1163 Felimon Gonzaga JR 00:17:34.44 Madera South

60 60 466 Oliver Erickson SR 00:17:37.07 Stockdale

61 (61) 450 Jason Chavez SO 00:17:39.09 Porterville

62 62 440 Levi Anderson SO 00:17:41.37 Paso Robles

63 63 476 Noah Garcia JR 00:17:42.34 Tulare Western

64 64 311 Adam Brady JR 00:17:44.88 Centennial

65 65 1191 Ezequiel Diaz SO 00:17:45.43 Hoover

66 66 395 Ilias Gonzalez SR 00:17:45.70 Lemoore

67 67 1197 Nabor Villa Leyva JR 00:17:45.94 Hoover

68 68 430 Miguel Pedraza SO 00:17:47.65 Monache

69 (69) 473 Angel Diaz Molina SR 00:17:50.96 Tulare Western

70 70 421 Pedro Martinez JR 00:17:56.08 Mira Monte

71 71 341 Alejandro Zegarra Bustamante FR 00:17:57.69 El Diamante

72 72 468 Benjamin Lehndorfer JR 00:18:00.87 Stockdale

73 (73) 1164 Jesse Merino JR 00:18:01.71 Madera South

74 74 315 Noah Lessley SO 00:18:02.54 Centennial

75 75 405 Robert Rivera SR 00:18:05.43 Madera

76 (76) 475 Victor Esparza JR 00:18:05.55 Tulare Western

77 77 379 Ayden Galvan SR 00:18:07.76 Independence

78 78 1193 Max Fernandez SR 00:18:07.92 Hoover

79 79 444 Liam Ellersick SO 00:18:08.11 Paso Robles

80 80 404 Alexander Machuca JR 00:18:08.29 Madera

81 81 486 Jasil Padilla SR 00:18:10.09 West Bakersfield

82 (82) 322 Evan Jacobson SR 00:18:11.60 Clovis West

83 83 465 Mason Bucher JR 00:18:12.15 Stockdale

84 (84) 431 Nicolas Ramos FR 00:18:13.45 Monache

85 85 462 Samuel Rivera Mora JR 00:18:17.15 South Bakersfield

86 (86) 454 Aaron Rankin JR 00:18:17.40 Porterville

87 87 336 Diego Hachee FR 00:18:17.56 El Diamante

88 88 443 Jack Bedrosian JR 00:18:17.83 Paso Robles

89 (89) 467 Luke Hanson FR 00:18:18.96 Stockdale

90 (90) 448 Braeden Putman JR 00:18:23.50 Paso Robles

91 91 392 Gregory Saldate JR 00:18:26.61 Justin Garza

92 92 384 Juan Carlos Valdez JR 00:18:28.73 Independence

93 93 329 Marcus Carrillo SR 00:18:29.75 Dinuba

94 94 422 Andres Ramirez SO 00:18:31.76 Mira Monte

95 95 391 Jason Nolte SR 00:18:32.59 Justin Garza

96 96 396 Isaac Lanson SR 00:18:32.85 Lemoore

97 97 363 Joshua Perez SR 00:18:34.58 Frontier

98 98 376 Jacob Westra SR 00:18:35.35 Golden West

99 (99) 441 Joseph Arce JR 00:18:35.43 Paso Robles

100 100 331 Matthew Lopez FR 00:18:35.67 Dinuba

101 101 360 Blaine Lozano JR 00:18:35.67 Frontier

102 102 333 Dominic Villanueva FR 00:18:36.21 Dinuba

103 (103) 425 Ashton Blackmon SO 00:18:36.51 Monache

104 104 1192 Luis Duron JR 00:18:36.94 Hoover

105 105 403 Nathaniel Farias FR 00:18:37.39 Madera
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106 106 313 Quinton Fuentes SR 00:18:38.11 Centennial

107 107 406 Max Santos FR 00:18:39.77 Madera

108 108 424 Angel Vasquez-Garcia SO 00:18:41.39 Mira Monte

109 109 483 Carlos Elvir Montano JR 00:18:41.62 West Bakersfield

110 (110) 339 Sebastian Smith FR 00:18:47.53 El Diamante

111 (111) 337 Brooklyn McDonald SO 00:18:53.14 El Diamante

112 (112) 407 Edwin Sylvester SO 00:18:53.39 Madera

113 113 487 Benjamin Pantoja FR 00:18:53.46 West Bakersfield

114 114 461 Elijah Perez SO 00:18:55.18 South Bakersfield

115 115 380 Josue Macias JR 00:18:55.35 Independence

116 116 357 Issac Arismendez SO 00:18:57.77 Frontier

117 117 401 Joseph Smith JR 00:19:01.95 Lemoore

118 118 482 Gabrye Benitez JR 00:19:03.61 West Bakersfield

119 119 434 Emilson Giron-Hernandez SR 00:19:05.41 North Bakersfield

120 (120) 1195 Austin Newman FR 00:19:11.81 Hoover

121 (121) 1194 Jacob Gutierrez SO 00:19:13.55 Hoover

122 122 398 Anthony Salas JR 00:19:15.85 Lemoore

123 123 377 Connor Castaneda SR 00:19:17.46 Independence

124 124 347 Julian Lopez SR 00:19:17.99 Foothill (Bakersfield)

125 0 352 Ray Cuevas SO 00:19:20.77 Fresno

126 125 366 Boston Doody JR 00:19:21.59 Golden West

127 126 382 Ricardo Mendez SR 00:19:21.97 Independence

128 127 484 Juan Lopez-Estrada SO 00:19:25.17 West Bakersfield

129 128 346 Rodrigo Hernandez JR 00:19:25.49 Foothill (Bakersfield)

130 (129) 359 Bryson Graham SR 00:19:26.65 Frontier

131 130 459 Daysean Cooper JR 00:19:27.01 South Bakersfield

132 (131) 314 Devin Hinojoso SO 00:19:27.96 Centennial

133 132 344 Kevin Dominguez SR 00:19:28.79 Foothill (Bakersfield)

134 133 463 Darnell Wright JR 00:19:29.57 South Bakersfield

135 134 332 Luis Vazquez JR 00:19:29.76 Dinuba

136 135 388 Jack Eastman JR 00:19:30.34 Justin Garza

137 (136) 419 Excevier Aquino JR 00:19:32.28 Mira Monte

138 137 345 Alexander Estrada JR 00:19:32.58 Foothill (Bakersfield)

139 (138) 328 Santiago Aguilar JR 00:19:34.03 Dinuba

140 (139) 312 Carlos Felix JR 00:19:37.22 Centennial

141 140 400 Ethan Silvestre SO 00:19:37.67 Lemoore

142 141 435 Aidan Macias SR 00:19:41.36 North Bakersfield

143 142 457 Zane Daniel Burgos JR 00:19:44.02 South Bakersfield

144 143 369 Zachary Huerta JR 00:19:45.37 Golden West

145 144 387 Shawn Campbell FR 00:19:46.58 Justin Garza

146 (145) 383 Brian Razo JR 00:19:46.94 Independence

147 146 367 Bryan Fajardo SO 00:19:47.88 Golden West

148 (147) 343 Juan Carbajal Lopez FR 00:19:50.07 Foothill (Bakersfield)

149 (148) 350 Matthew Sanchez SR 00:19:50.81 Foothill (Bakersfield)

150 (149) 458 Jacob Camargo FR 00:19:54.43 South Bakersfield

151 150 393 Sonny Zavalza JR 00:19:58.23 Justin Garza

152 (151) 418 Aiden Anchondo SO 00:20:16.52 Mira Monte

153 152 439 Jesus Sandoval SR 00:20:21.59 North Bakersfield

154 (153) 368 Rocky Hernandez SO 00:20:22.76 Golden West

155 (154) 374 Daniel Sorenson JR 00:20:28.11 Golden West

156 (155) 408 Christian Valenzuela SR 00:20:32.50 Madera

157 0 354 Joshua Rivera FR 00:20:36.17 Fresno

158 (156) 378 John Galindo Trevino SO 00:20:45.99 Independence

159 (157) 386 Max Boesch SO 00:20:53.44 Justin Garza
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160 (158) 433 Jasiel Flores SR 00:21:02.87 North Bakersfield

161 (159) 394 Ethan Ayala SO 00:21:06.34 Lemoore

162 0 423 Jahid Trejo SO 00:21:12.15 Mira Monte

163 0 356 Mark Seiler SO 00:21:27.06 Fresno

164 (160) 390 Braulio Munoz SO 00:21:38.01 Justin Garza

165 (161) 361 Octavian Maldonado JR 00:21:38.44 Frontier

166 (162) 485 Christopher Martinez SR 00:23:33.36 West Bakersfield

167 (163) 481 Angel Aguirre SO 00:26:13.02 West Bakersfield
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